
CONCORD STEAM PARKING LOT $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 07, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 30, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81175A

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81175A

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
MERRILL F L CONSTRUCTION INC

35 VETERANS DRIVE, LOUDON NH 03307
$466,000.00 A

COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC
9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505

$495,300.00 B

ADVANCED EXCAVATING & PAVING LLC
166 GRANITE STREET, SUNCOOK NH 03275

$500,160.00 C

PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264

$519,500.00 D

INTEGRITY EARTHWORKS LLC
PO BOX 151, WOLFEBORO FALLS NH 03896

$542,250.00 E

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304

$560,000.00 F

GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$563,450.00 G

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263

$577,000.00 H

BRANDON HILTZ CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 43, ASHLAND NH 03217

$618,312.00 I
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MERRILL F L CONSTRUCTION INC
35 VETERANS DRIVE
LOUDON, NH 03307

COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC
9 NH ROUTE 113

CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81175A

CONCORD

Items

901 UCONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE $445,300.00$500,000.00 $416,000.00 $416,000.00 $445,300.001.00 $500,000.00

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$550,000.00  $466,000.00  $495,300.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $550,000.00  $466,000.00  $495,300.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ADVANCED EXCAVATING & PAVING LLC
166 GRANITE STREET
SUNCOOK, NH 03275

PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81175A

CONCORD

Items

901 UCONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE $469,500.00$500,000.00 $450,160.00 $450,160.00 $469,500.001.00 $500,000.00

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$550,000.00  $500,160.00  $519,500.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $550,000.00  $500,160.00  $519,500.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E INTEGRITY EARTHWORKS LLC
PO BOX 151

WOLFEBORO FALLS, NH 03896

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81175A

CONCORD

Items

901 UCONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE $510,000.00$500,000.00 $492,250.00 $492,250.00 $510,000.001.00 $500,000.00

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$550,000.00  $542,250.00  $560,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $550,000.00  $542,250.00  $560,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81175A

CONCORD

Items

901 UCONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE $527,000.00$500,000.00 $513,450.00 $513,450.00 $527,000.001.00 $500,000.00

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$550,000.00  $563,450.00  $577,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $550,000.00  $563,450.00  $577,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BRANDON HILTZ CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 43

ASHLAND, NH 03217

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81175A

CONCORD

Items

901 UCONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE  $500,000.00 $568,312.00 $568,312.00  1.00 $500,000.00

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

 
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

 
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$550,000.00  $618,312.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $550,000.00  $618,312.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81175A

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901 CONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE U 1.00 $416,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 ($84,000.00)$416,000.00

902
 

ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND 
MODIFICATIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$
 

50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $466,000.00 $550,000.00 ($84,000.00)
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