Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81175A **NON-FEDERAL**

PROJECT: CONCORD Awarded To:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81175A

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL April 07, 2021, 2:00 **DATE BIDS OPEN:**

SCOPE OF WORK: CONCORD STEAM PARKING LOT

COMPLETION DATE: November 30, 2021

LOCATION: Merrimack

Award Date:

Amount: \$0.00 Certified by:

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
MERRILL F L CONSTRUCTION INC 35 VETERANS DRIVE, LOUDON NH 03307	\$466,000.00	А
COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505	\$495,300.00	В
ADVANCED EXCAVATING & PAVING LLC 166 GRANITE STREET, SUNCOOK NH 03275	\$500,160.00	С
PIPER, R. M. INC. PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264	\$519,500.00	D
INTEGRITY EARTHWORKS LLC PO BOX 151, WOLFEBORO FALLS NH 03896	\$542,250.00	Е
WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304	\$560,000.00	F
GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$563,450.00	G
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263	\$577,000.00	Н
BRANDON HILTZ CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 43, ASHLAND NH 03217	\$618,312.00	I

LI COPPERATOR OF THE PARTY OF T

Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81175A NON-FEDERAL

				F	°S&E	35 VETE	ONSTRUCTION INC RANS DRIVE N, NH 03307	9 NH F	VIN J & SON INC COUTE 113 NH 03818-9505
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

901	CONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE	U	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$445,300.00	\$445,300.00
902	ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
	To the contract		\$550,000.00		\$466,000.00				
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$466,000.00		\$495,300.00
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$466,000.00		\$495,300.00

STATE-OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PRO

Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81175A NON-FEDERAL

				F	°S&E	166 GRAI	/ATING & PAVING LLC NITE STREET K, NH 03275	POE	R. M. INC. 3OX 490 TH, NH 03264
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

901	CONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE	U	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$450,160.00	\$450,160.00	\$469,500.00	\$469,500.00
902	ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
Totals:							\$519,500.		
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$500,160.00		\$519,500.00
			Totals: Alt. Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$500,160.00		\$519,500.00

THE ORDER OF THE PARTY OF THE P

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81175A NON-FEDERAL

_	
Division	of Public Works

				F	°S&E	PO I	ARTHWORKS LLC 3OX 151 FALLS, NH 03896	1629	. CONST. CO., INC. RTE 3A NH 03304
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

901	CONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE	U	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$492,250.00	\$492,250.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	
902	ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	
	Totals:				\$550,000.00 \$542,250.00			\$560,000.00		
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$542,250.00		\$560,000.00	
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$542,250.00		\$560,000.00	

TATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81175A NON-FEDERAL

					F	PS&E	288 LAC	PHALT LLC ONIA ROAD IT, NH 03220	159 BARN	RTH MECHANICS INC STEAD ROAD LD, NH 03263
Iten	n No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

901	CONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE	U	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$513,450.00	\$513,450.00	\$527,000.00	\$527,000.00
902	ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
	Totals:				\$550,000.00		\$563,450.00		
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$563,450.00		\$577,000.00
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$563,450.00		\$577,000.00

S NE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81175A NON-FEDERAL

				F	PS&E	PO	CONSTRUCTION INC BOX 43 D, NH 03217		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	CONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE	U	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$568,312.00	\$568,312.00	
	ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	
			Totals:		\$550,000.00		\$618,312.00	

Totals: \$550,000.00 \$618,312.00 Alt. Totals: \$550,000.00 \$618,312.00

Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

CONCORD 81175A NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
901	CONSTRUCT NEW PARKING LOT & DRAINAGE	U	1.00	\$416,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	(\$84,000.00)
902	ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$466,000.00		\$550,000.00	(\$84,000.00)

Page 7 of 7 Wednesday, April 7, 2021